(n) “Partner” means, in the case of a company, its directors, 

in the case of a partnership, its partners, and in the case 

of sole proprietorships, its owner.  

(o)  “Resident in the Maldives” means residing in the 

Republic of Maldives for a period of at least 183 (one 

hundred and eighty-three) days within any 12 (twelve) 

months beginning or ending in a calendar year.  

(p) “Professional and ethical standards” means the 

standards set out by the Institute, or by an 

international organisation or association, or institution 

relating to valuation recognised by the Institute.